SANIBAR CORPORATION
Circuit Description
Installation Series
CD-0701-000A
February 1978
Printed in U.S.A.
SB701 C TOUCH PAD DIALERT.M-
CONTENTS

this printing. Please consult SANIBAR
concerning models not listed.
5.2 Ordering Information
(a) To order the touch pad dialer mounted
on and wired to an I.T.T. or S.C. touch
pad with both numbers and letters
(Metro type) specify the following:
SB701C-11 without Toll Restrict Option
SB701C-12 with Toll Restrict Option
(b) To order the touch pad dialer mounted
on and wired to an I.T.T. or S.C. touch
pad with numbers only specify the
following:
SB701C-13without Toll Restrict Option
SB701C-14with Toll Restrict Option
NOTE:
The number only touch pad is normally
used outside the United States.
(c) To order the touch pad dialer mounted
on and wired to an A.E. touch pad
specify the following:
SB701C-21 without Toll Restrict Option
SB701C-22with Toll Restrict Option
(d) To order the touch pad dialer mounted
on and wired to a SANIBAR Standard
touch pad specify the following:
SB701B-31 without Toll Restrict Option
SB701 B-32with Toll Restrict Option
NOTE: The SB701C allows the conversion of
any Touch Tone* or Touch Call** telephone
which provides for a conventional sized

this printing. Please consult SANIBAR
concerning models not listed.
5.2 Ordering Information
(a) To order the touch pad dialer mounted
on and wired to an I.T.T. or S.C. touch
pad with both numbers and letters
(Metro type) specify the following:
SB701C-11 without Toll Restrict Option
SB701C-12 with Toll Restrict Option
(b) To order the touch pad dialer mounted
on and wired to an I.T.T. or S.C. touch
pad with numbers only specify the
following:
SB701C-13without Toll Restrict Option
SB701C-14with Toll Restrict Option
NOTE:
The number only touch pad is normally
used outside the United States.
(c) To order the touch pad dialer mounted
on and wired to an A.E. touch pad
specify the following:
SB701C-21 without Toil Restrict Option
SB701C-22with Toll Restrict Option
(d) To order the touch pad dialer mounted
on and wired to a SANIBAR Standard
touch pad specify the following:
SB701B-31 without Toll Restrict Option
SB701B-32with Toll Restrict Option
NOTE: The SB7OIC allows the conversion of
any Touch Tone* or Touch Call* * telephone
which provides for a conventional sized